
AMENDED FILING EXPLANATION

Amending Page 17, Five-Year Historical Data, line 29 Column 1 to agree with RBC statement that was corrected and amount not changed on the Five-Year
Historical Data.

Also amending Page E29, Schedule E - Part 3 - Special Deposits to reflect actual special deposits; the only special deposits for American Mutual Share
Insurance Corporation is in Ohio for the benefit of all policyholders.
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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  Show amounts in whole dollars only, no cents; show percentages to one decimal place, i.e. 17.6.

1 2 3 4 5
2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Gross Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Cols. 1, 2 & 3)
  1. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  2. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  3. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  4. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ..............213,811 ..............205,295 ..............222,800 ..............246,118 ..............227,657
  5. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  6. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ..............213,811 ..............205,295 ..............222,800 ..............246,118 ..............227,657

Net Premiums Written (Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6)
  7. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  8. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
  9. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 10. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ..............178,810 ..............174,924 ..............190,253 ..............209,656 ..............190,115
 11. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 12. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ..............178,810 ..............174,924 ..............190,253 ..............209,656 ..............190,115

Statement of Income (Page 4)
 13. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ..........(9,061,122) ..........(5,045,999) ..........(6,910,391) ..........(3,369,173) ...........2,639,148
 14. Net investment gain (loss) (Line 11)........................................................................................... ...........4,957,800 ...........3,747,811 ...........3,048,071 ...........2,172,518 ...........1,658,247
 15. Total other income (Line 15)....................................................................................................... ...........5,080,373 ...........1,271,189 ...........4,978,296 ...........1,289,341 ...........1,146,866
 16. Dividends to policyholders (Line 17)........................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 17. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred (Line 19)................................................................. ............................. ..................4,500 ..................1,100 ..................1,100 ..................9,400
 18. Net income (Line 20)................................................................................................................... ..............977,050 ...............(31,499) ...........1,114,876 ................91,586 ...........5,434,861

Balance Sheet Lines (Pages 2 and 3)
 19. Total admitted assets excluding protected cell business (Page 2, Line 26, Col. 3)................... .......279,306,777 .......265,830,560 .......257,825,583 .......262,817,084 .......249,230,894
 20. Premiums and considerations (Page 2, Col. 3):

20.1 In course of collection (Line 15.1).................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
20.2 Deferred and not yet due (Line 15.2)............................................................................... ................54,650 ................52,290 ................51,750 ................62,460 ................53,610
20.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (Line 15.3)................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................

 21. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Page 3, Line 26).......................................... .........23,885,622 .........19,618,017 .........22,846,261 .........24,631,519 .........29,812,082
 22. Losses (Page 3, Line 1).............................................................................................................. .........15,613,914 .........14,473,914 .........16,594,583 .........19,819,000 .........24,141,000
 23. Loss adjustment expenses (Page 3, Line 3).............................................................................. ................40,000 ................40,000 ................40,000 ................40,000 ................40,000
 24. Unearned premiums (Page 3, Line 9)........................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 25. Capital paid up (Page 3, Lines 30 & 31)..................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 26. Surplus as regards policyholders (Page 3, Line 37)................................................................... .......255,421,155 .......246,212,543 .......234,979,325 .......238,185,564 .......219,418,813

Cash Flow (Page 5)
 27. Net cash from operations (Line 11)............................................................................................. ...........2,633,878 ..........(1,851,599) ..........(1,872,838) ..........(4,966,821) ..........(5,965,672)

Risk-Based Capital Analysis
 28. Total adjusted capital.................................................................................................................. .......255,421,155 .......246,212,543 .......234,979,325 .......238,185,564 .......219,418,813
 29. Authorized control level risk-based capital................................................................................. ...........3,060,343 ...........2,563,979 ...........2,337,192 ...........2,525,802 ...........2,074,676

Percentage Distribution of Cash, Cash Equivalents and Invested Assets
(Page 2, Col. 3) (Item divided by Page 2, Line 12, Col. 3) x 100.0

 30. Bonds (Line 1)............................................................................................................................. ....................72.6 ....................76.8 ....................78.9 ....................71.4 ....................72.0
 31. Stocks (Lines 2.1 & 2.2).............................................................................................................. ....................11.2 ....................10.9 ......................8.9 ......................8.6 ......................8.9
 32. Mortgage loans on real estate (Lines 3.1 & 3.2)........................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 33. Real estate (Lines 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3)............................................................................................... ......................0.1 ......................0.1 ......................0.2 ......................0.2 ......................0.2
 34. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 5).................................................... ....................16.1 ....................12.1 ....................12.1 ....................19.9 ....................17.0
 35. Contract loans (Line 6)................................................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 36. Derivatives (Line 7)...................................................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
 37. Other invested assets (Line 8).................................................................................................... ......................0.0 ............................. ............................. ............................. ......................1.9
38 Receivables for securities (Line 9).............................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
39. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Line 10)........................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
40. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets (Line 11)...................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
41. Cash, cash equivalents and invested assets (Line 12).............................................................. ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.1 ..................100.0

Investments in Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates
42. Affiliated bonds (Sch. D, Summary, Line 12, Col. 1).................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
43. Affiliated preferred stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 18, Col. 1).................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
44. Affiliated common stocks (Sch. D, Summary, Line 24, Col. 1)................................................... .........23,609,713 .........22,939,574 .........22,214,483 .........22,012,398 .........21,728,955
45. Affiliated short-term investments

(subtotals included in Schedule DA, Verification, Column 5, Line 10)....................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
46. Affiliated mortgage loans on real estate..................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
47. All other affiliated......................................................................................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
48. Total of above lines 42 to 47....................................................................................................... .........23,609,713 .........22,939,574 .........22,214,483 .........22,012,398 .........21,728,955
49. Total investment in parent included in Lines 42 to 47 above..................................................... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
50. Percentage of investments in parent, subsidiaries and affiliates to surplus

as regards policyholders (Line 48 above divided by Page 3, Col. 1, Line 37 x 100.0).............. ......................9.2 ......................9.3 ......................9.5 ......................9.2 ......................9.9
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  FIVE-YEAR HISTORICAL DATA
  (Continued)

1 2 3 4 5

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Capital and Surplus Accounts (Page 4)
51. Net unrealized capital gains (losses) (Line 24)........................................................................... ...........1,744,502 ..............387,926 ................96,029 ..............278,842 ..............202,103
52. Dividends to stockholders (Line 35)............................................................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
53. Change in surplus as regards policyholders for the year (Line 38)............................................ ...........9,208,611 .........11,233,220 ..........(3,206,240) .........18,766,766 .........17,108,084

Gross Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Cols. 1 & 2)
54. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
55. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
56. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
57. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ...............(14,780) ..............202,561 ...........3,223,648 ...............(15,000) ........(10,197,168)
58. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
59. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ...............(14,780) ..............202,561 ...........3,223,648 ...............(15,000) ........(10,197,168)

Net Losses Paid (Page 9, Part 2, Col. 4)
60. Liability lines (Lines 11.1, 11.2, 16, 17.1, 17.2, 17.3, 18.1, 18.2, 19.1, 19.2 & 19.3, 19.4)....... ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
61. Property lines (Lines 1, 2, 9, 12, 21 & 26).................................................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
62. Property and liability combined lines (Lines 3, 4, 5, 8, 22 & 27)................................................ ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
63. All other lines (Lines 6, 10, 13, 14, 15, 23, 24, 28, 29, 30 & 34)................................................ ...............(14,780) ..............202,561 ...........3,223,648 ...............(15,000) ........(10,197,168)
64. Nonproportional reinsurance lines (Lines 31, 32 & 33).............................................................. ............................. ............................. ............................. ............................. .............................
65. Total (Line 35)............................................................................................................................. ...............(14,780) ..............202,561 ...........3,223,648 ...............(15,000) ........(10,197,168)

Operating Percentages (Page 4)
(Item divided by Page 4, Line 1) x 100.0

66. Premiums earned (Line 1)........................................................................................................... ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0 ..................100.0
67. Losses incurred (Line 2).............................................................................................................. ..................629.3 ..............(1,096.5) .....................(0.4) ..............(2,068.6) ..............(5,514.1)
68. Loss expenses incurred (Line 3)................................................................................................. ..................208.0 ..................232.2 ..................204.9 ..................222.1 ..................245.8
69. Other underwriting expenses incurred (Line 4).......................................................................... ...............4,330.2 ...............3,849.0 ...............3,527.7 ...............3,553.5 ...............3,980.1
70. Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 8)........................................................................................... ..............(5,067.5) ..............(2,884.7) ..............(3,632.2) ..............(1,607.0) ...............1,388.2

Other Percentages
71. Other underwriting expenses to net premiums written (Page 4, Lines 4 + 5 - 15

divided by Page 8, Part 1B, Col. 6, Line 35 x 100.0).................................................................. ...............1,489.0 ...............3,122.3 ..................911.0 ...............2,938.5 ...............3,376.9
72. Losses and loss expenses incurred to premiums earned

(Page 4, Lines 2 + 3 divided by Page 4, Line 1 x 100.0)........................................................... ..................837.3 .................(864.3) ..................204.5 ..............(1,846.5) ..............(5,268.3)
73. Net premiums written to policyholders' surplus (Page 8, Part 1B,

Col. 6, Line 35, divided by Page 3, Line 37, Col. 1 x 100.0)...................................................... ......................0.1 ......................0.1 ......................0.1 ......................0.1 ......................0.1

One Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
74. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred prior

to current year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 11)............................................... .................(8,232) ...............(10,591) .................(9,214) ...............(18,033) ...............(23,315)
75. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to policyholders' surplus

of prior year-end (Line 74 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 1 x 100).............................. .....................(3.3) .....................(4.5) .....................(3.9) .....................(8.2) ...................(11.5)

Two Year Loss Development ($000 omitted)
76. Development in estimated losses and loss expenses incurred 2 years before the

current year and prior year (Schedule P, Part 2-Summary, Line 12, Col. 12)........................... ...............(14,828) ...............(14,376) ...............(22,890) ...............(35,535) ...............(37,156)
77. Percent of development of losses and loss expenses incurred to

reported policyholders' surplus of second prior-year end
(Line 76 above divided by Page 4, Line 21, Col. 2 x 100.0)...................................................... .....................(6.3) .....................(6.0) ...................(10.4) ...................(17.6) ...................(19.8)

If a party to a merger, have the two most recent years of this exhibit been restated due to a merger in compliance with the disclosure requirements of
SSAP No. 3, Accounting Changes and Correction of Errors? Yes [    ]       No [    ]
If no, please explain:
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